C. 31

Contra

Costa

County

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Anna Roth, Health Services Director

Date: May 26, 2020

Subject: Contract #72-146 with University of California, San Francisco

## **RECOMMENDATION(S):**

APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the Health Services Director or designee, to execute on behalf of the County Contract #72-146 containing mutual indemnification with The Regents of the University of California, an educational institution, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000 for the provision of general biostatistical consultation for the CommunityConnect program including research design and analytic methods for evaluating patients for the period April 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020.

## FISCAL IMPACT:

This Contract is funded 100% by Whole Person Care program.

## **BACKGROUND:**

Under Contract #72-146, Contractor will provide general biostatistical consultation for the CommunityConnect program including research design and analytic methods to evaluate patients receiving case management services to reduce the likelihood that they will end up in the hospital, for the period April 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020.

## **CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION:**

APPROVE	OTHER
RECOMMENDATION OF CNTY ADMINISTRATOR	RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE
Action of Board On: 05/26/2020 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER	
Supervisor Board of Supervisor   Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor ATTESTI   Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor   Supervisor David Tw   Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor	fy that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the ervisors on the date shown. ED: May 26, 2020 a, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Contact: Daniel Peddycord, 925-313-6712	Cusson, Doputy

If this contract is not approved the County's Public Health Department will not receive general biostatistical advice and consultation.